Form 1'10-15	184 1703	10-01-2003		R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office		
	:	102564107		and Tradem (s) or copy t		014
Name of conveying party(ies): Sean McFerran			2. Nar	me and address	s of receiving party(ies):	22278 U.S. PTO
Scall	Wichenan		Name:	SciMed Life	Systems, Inc.	78 L 0/6
			Interna	Internal Address: Mail Stop A150		
Additional nanattached? _ Ye	ne(s) of conveying pares X No	ty(ies)	G.		a	
3. Nature of co			Street A	Address: One	SciMed Place	
_ Security A	ent _ Merger Agreement _ Change		City: M	Iaple Grove S	State: Minnesota ZIP: 553	11-1566
Execution Date	3	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No				
If this docum	September 12, 200	ther with a new application, th	e execution	date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Fateni A	pplication No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
A. Fatent A	ppincation No.(s)	Additional numbers att		, ,		
5. Name and a	ddress of party to who	m correspondence	tached? _ Y	es <u>X</u> No	pplications and patents	
5. Name and a	ddress of party to who	m correspondence I be mailed:	tached? _ Y	l number of a involved: 1 If fee (37 CFR X Enclosed)	3.41) \$40.00	occumt
5. Name and a concer	ddress of party to who rning document should David M. Crompto	m correspondence I be mailed: GER & TUFTE, LLC nue, Suite 800	6. Tota	res X No al number of a involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR X Enclosed o Authorize cosit Account N (Attach duple)	d to be charged to deposit a number: 50-0413 icate copy of this page if	ccount
5. Name and a concer	ddress of party to who rning document should David M. Crompton CROMPTON, SEA	m correspondence I be mailed: GER & TUFTE, LLC nue, Suite 800	6. Tota	res X No al number of a involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR X Enclosed o Authorize cosit Account N (Attach duple)	3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit a Number: 50-0413	ccount
5. Name and a concer Name: Address:	ddress of party to who rning document should David M. Crompto: CROMPTON, SEA 1221 Nicollet Aver. Minneapolis, MN 5	m correspondence I be mailed: GER & TUFTE, LLC nue, Suite 800 15403-2420	6. Tota 7. Tota 8. Depo	l number of a involved: 1 If fee (37 CFR X Enclosed o Authorize osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control of the control of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl paying by decent of the control osit Account N (Attach dupl pay	d to be charged to deposit a number: 50-0413 icate copy of this page if	ccount
5. Name and a concer Name: Address: 1/2003 DBYRNE C:8021 9. Statement ar To the best or document. David M. Crom Name of Person	ddress of party to who rning document should David M. Crompto. CROMPTON, SEA 1221 Nicollet Aven Minneapolis, MN 5 0000055 10667056 40.00 and signature. f my knowledge and be apton a Signing	om correspondence I be mailed: AGER & TUFTE, LLC nue, Suite 800 15403-2420	6. Tota 7. Tota 8. Depo	res X No al number of a involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR X Enclosed o Authorize cosit Account N (Attach dupl paying by december 2)	d to be charged to deposit a Number: 50-0413 icate copy of this page if eposit account)	

PATENT REEL: 014533 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sean McFerran, residing at 5791 Dichondra Place, Newark, California 94560, has made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled <u>MICROCATHETER WITH SLEEVED GUIDEWIRE</u> PORT, of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Minnesota, and having a business address of One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SciMed Life Systems, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said SciMed Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said SciMed Life Systems, Inc., its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in SciMed Life Systems, Inc., its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I, Sean McFerran, covenant and agree with said SciMed Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

PATENT REEL: 014533 FRAME: 0284

(seal)

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

HEIDI RAXON
Commission ≢ 1367641
Notary Public - California
Alarneda County
My Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2006

PATENT REEL: 014533 FRAME: 0285